NOTICE
The Slatington Borough Council will meet on the following dates for regular meetings in
2024 beginning at 7:00 P.M., prevailing time, in Council Chambers, Slatington Municipal
Building at 125 South Walnut Street, Slatington, PA.:

Tuesday, 2 January Reorganizational Meeting to reorganize and any other business of

Council.
Monday, 8 January Monday, 13 May Monday, 9 September
Monday, 12 February Monday, 10 June Monday, 14 October
Monday, 11 March Monday, 8 July Monday, 11 November
Monday, 8 April Monday, 12 August Monday, 9 December

The Workshop Meetings of the Slatington Borough Council shall meet on the following
dates in 2024 beginning at 6:30 P.M. prevailing time, at the Slatington Municipal Building:

FINANCE/PUBLIC SAFETY/HUMAN

COMMUNITY SERVICES WATER/SEWER/HIGHWAY
Monday, 15 January Monday, 15 July Monday, 22 January ~ Monday, 22 July
Monday, 19 February Monday, 19 August Monday, 26 February Monday, 26 August
Monday, 18 March Monday, 16 September Monday, 25 March Monday, 23 September
Monday, 15 April  Monday, 21 October Monday, 22 April Monday, 28 October
Monday, 20 May Monday, 18 November Tuesday, 28 May Monday, 25 November
Monday, 17 June Monday, 16 December Monday, 24 June Monday, 23 December

The Slatington Parks and Recreation Commission will meet on the following dates in 2024
beginning at 7:00 P.M., prevailing time, at the Slatington Municipal Building:

Monday, 15 January Monday, 20 May Monday, 16 September
Monday, 19 February Monday, 17 June Monday, 21 October

Monday, 18 March Monday, 15 July Monday, 18 November
Monday, 15 April Monday, 19 August Monday, 16 December

The Slatington Borough Authority will meet, as needed, on the following dates in 2024 beginning
at 6:00 PM prevailing time, (unless otherwise noted), at the Slatington Municipal Building:

Monday, 8 January Monday, 8 July January 13, 2025
Monday, 12 February Monday, 12 August

Monday, 11 March Monday, 9 September

Monday, 8 April Monday, 14 October

Monday, 13 May Monday, 11 November

Monday, 10 June Monday, 9 December

councilitems/meetingschedule




